

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/26/2017 **Final action:** 9/26/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Settlement of DeKalb County's objections to the annexation of approximately 744 acres of land in unincorporated DeKalb County into the City of Atlanta pursuant to annexation petitions filed by Emory

University and others ("Emory Annexation").

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2017-1023 9-26asapprovedemoryIGA.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Settlement of DeKalb County's objections to the annexation of approximately 744 acres of land in unincorporated DeKalb County into the City of Atlanta pursuant to annexation petitions filed by Emory University and others ("Emory Annexation").

Information Contact: Zachary Williams, Chief Operating Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2174

PURPOSE:

To approve settlement of DeKalb's County objections to the Emory Annexation that were raised by DeKalb County or could have been raised by DeKalb County in relation to the Emory Annexation and authorize a Settlement Agreement and Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Atlanta related to the annexation and the delivery of services in the annexed area.

A substantially final draft of the Intergovernmental and Settlement Agreement is attached to this item.

NEED/IMPACT:

This item will protect the health, safety and welfare interests of the County and its taxpayers.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Not known at this time

RECOMMENDATION:

File #: 2017-1023, Version: 1

Vote to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement and Settlement Agreement with the City of Atlanta related to the Emory Annexation; approve the attached Agreement in a form acceptable to the County Attorney and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.